

SC 446/2023
ST 3(6)2024

Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

Order no. 4 dated 21/6/2024

Sole accused on bail present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge present. Ld. Advocate for Accused also present.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the C.S, C/R and other relevant documents on record.

On perusal it appears to me that there are sufficient grounds for framing of charge against the accused person u/s 323/376/506 I.P.C.

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused person u/s 323/376/506 I.P.C. in separate sheet of paper in prescribed form.

The contents of charge are read over and explained to accused person in Bengali, to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “ami nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Fix 7/11/2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge to ensure summons are put in and production of alamat if any on date fixed.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns