

ST03(6)2024, SC 446/2023

Present: Durga Sankar Rana [J.O. Code WB-00950]

Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st

Court, Bongaon

North 24 Pgnos

Order no. 09dated25/11/2025

Today is fixed for recording of evidence and appearance of sole accused person.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge files hazira.

Witness received the summon.

Sole accused person takes no steps today.

Witness is left with out

There is resolution of Local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order. Considered. The case is adjourned today for the end of Justice.

Fix 09-03-2026 for evidence of CSW 1.

Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgnos

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgnos